

2019-083012

2019 Dec 3

10:15 AM

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD MICHAEL B BROWN RECORDER

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF LAKE) SS.)
Estate of ERVIN BRANDAU,)
Decease	sed.)

AFFIDAVIT

Affiant, Margie L. Yonke, being first duly sworn on oath, says as follows:

- 1. That Decedent, Ervin Brandau, died intestate, a resident of Lowell, Lake County, Indiana, on July 10, 2001, as evidenced by his death certificate attached hereto as "EXHIBIT A".
- 2. That I am of legal age, mentally competent, and am the daughter of the Decedent.
- 3. That at the time of his death, Decedent was the sole owner of the following described real estate:

Key Numbers: 45-18-01-100-003.000-037 45-18-01-300-001.000-037

A parcel of land being the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) and the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Fractional Sectional 1, Township 33 North, Range 10 West of the Second Principal Meridian, in Lake County, Indiana and being more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of said Section 1; thence along the West line of said Section 1 South 01°21'05" West a distance of 1384.84 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/2) of said Section \$, said corner also being the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along the North line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 4) of said Section 1 South 88 57.47" East a distance of 1173.63 feet to the Northeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the East line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 1 South 00°00'17" West a distance of 1324.32 feet to the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the East line of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1 South 00°00'17" West a distance of 1324.38 feet to the Southeast corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the South line of Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1 North 88°49'38" West a distance of 1235.87 feet to the Southwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the West line of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1 North 01°21'05" East a distance of 1322.69 feet to the Northwest corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the West line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Point OF BEGINNING, containing 73.21 acres 01°21'05" East a distance of 1322.69 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 73.21 acres more or less and being subject to public road rights of way, easements, and restrictions of record or implied if any.

Page 1 of 3

Page 1 of 3

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

Bearings are based on the North line of Section 1-33-10 being South 89°02'08" East as per plat of "Burdick's Acres" Plat Book 83 Page 09 as recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

R.R. (vacant), Cedar Lake, Indiana

- 4. That the most recent instruments recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, where the real estate is located, are attached hereto, as "EXHIBIT B", which instruments last conveyed the real estate.
- 5. That the Decedent was married twice; first to Delores Brandau, who died in February of 1967. The following children, and no others, were born to the Decedent during such marriage and none were adopted by him:
 - A. Margie L. Yonke, daughterument is
 - B. Sandra L. Terry, daughter; and
 - C. Ronald E. Brandau, son. OFFICIAL!
- 6. That Decedent's second marriage was to Anna MPB Pandau VAnna M. Brandau died intestate, a resident of the lake County Indiana on June 4, 2013, as evidenced by her death certificate attached hereto as "EXHIBIT C". The following child, and no others, was born to the Decedent during such marriage:
 - A. Leslie M. Brandau-Pickering, daughter (who was the only living heir of Anna M. Brandau, at the time of her death).
- 7. No other children were born to, or adopted by, the Decedent during his lifetime other than those mentioned in Paragraphs 5 & 6 above.
- 8. That as required by applicable law, Affant represents that at least seven (7) months have elapsed since the date of death of Decedent on July 10, 2001, and that no Letters Testamentary or Letters of Administration have been issued in Indiana to a court-appointed representative, and a probate you that see findings or viders preventing limitations in Sect. 15.1(6) of Planta 1-7-23
- 9. That based on the foregoing, the Decedent has now left as his only legal heirs, the following, all of whom are adults and mentally competent: and all of whom equally have acquiled title by intestate transfer under 10 29-1-2-1
 - A. Margie L. Yonke, daughter; 1/4
 - B. Sandra L. Terry, daughter; by
 - C. Ronald E. Brandau, son; and 1/4
 - D. Leslie M. Brandau-Pickering, daughter. 1/4
- 10. That the Affidavit herein shall, pursuant to applicable law, be presented to the Auditor of Lake County, Indiana, where the subject parcel of real estate referenced above is located, for endorsement of said Affidavit and recordation of the title transfer records by the Lake County Auditor and pursuant to I.C. Sect. 29-1-7-23(b) be recorded as the most recent instrument responsible for the transfer of the real estate described herein to those individuals named in Paragraph 9 above.

- 11. That all of the expenses of the last illness and burial of the Decedent have been paid in full and, further, there are no estate or federal estate taxes due and owing.
- 12. That Affiant makes this Affidavit to induce the proper governmental authority of Lake County, Indiana, to remove **Ervin Brandau** from the chain of title to the real estate and permit the devolution of interest for lawful transfer to those individuals named in **Paragraph 9** above.

Dated this 7th day of November, 2019

Document is Marke

OT OFFICIAL!

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WILL

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named Margie L. Yonke known to be to be such person duly sworn upon her oath and state that the facts and representations contained herein above are true.

OFFICIAL SEAL STEVEN TONGREN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/05/22

Notary Public

Mail tax statements to:

Margie L. Yorke LAN 14850 W. 151st Societa Cedar Lake, IN 46303

I affirm, under penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law, and this document was prepared by: Steven Tongren, Tongren Law Offices, P.O. Box 519, Peotone, IL 60468.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the death and record for the decedent named in item 1 and that this record was established and filed in my office in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois statutes relating to the registration of births, stillbirths, and deaths.

DATE July 16, 2001

At Cook County Dept. of Public Health

Official Title Chief Deputy Registrar

1010 Lake Street

Oak Park, IL 60301

VR202 (Rev. 8/93)	26a, REGISTRAR	DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE	25a. HIRSCH FUNERAL	24a. BURIAL 24	ASHA L ZEMRUS,	PHYSICIAN'S SIGNATURE	THE WOLLSTON, THIS DEATH 218, AND DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) S MEDICAL EXAMINERS SIGNATURE	V.	NURY A WORK PLACE OF INJURY W	MATUAL, ACCIDENT, HOMICIDE, UNDER ENHINES	Chartenitions	NAME OF RISE (4) STATING THE UNDER- LYING CAUSE (4,5T. (c)	int	only on and line.	17a. TERRY CBRANDA	pe	IER -NAME FIRST			RESIDENCE STREET AND NUMBER	7. TINLEY PARK, IL.	BIRTHPLACE MAY NO STATE OF	CITY, TOWN, TWP, OR ROAD DISTRICT NUMBER	UNDAU		E DISTRICT NO. 11010
ment of Public H	M.D. Carol & Come	the Blats	HOMES, MEMORIAL CHAPEL,	ENERY PARK CEMETERY 24c.	M.D. 6 Cons	DONOGHUE	CENTIFY THAT IN MY ORNION BASED UPON MY MYESTIGATION AND/OR THE IE WOLLETION, THIS DEATH OCCURRED ON THE DATE, AT THE PLACE ND DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED, AND THAT	1	7 POME, FAMM, SYREET. LOCATION	MAINED DATE OF INJURY CHONTH, DAY, YEAR HOUR	contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying ca	TRACTOR ACCID	MULTIPLE IN HIS IES	MASSIVE HEMORY		BRANDAU 16.	MIDDLE LAST	L atc.) (SPECIFY)	13b. LOWEI	11e. FARMER 11b FARMING		6b. ST. JAMES	55. 74 5b. Spiral or other institution- i	AGE- VAST	, ~	MEDICAL EXAMINER'S
- Office of Vital Records	DATE FILED BY LOCAL	OB	-	INLEY PARK, ILLINO	23b. J	M.D. 22b. J	THE DECEDENT WAS PRONOUNCED DEAD ON TEAM 21b. JUL 10, 2001	BEECHER.	∄₩	HOW INJURY OCCURRED IN	use given in PART I. AUTOPSY (YES/NO)		<u> </u>	on as cardiac of feabiratory arrest, shock, or heart failure. List	17c. 15230 COLFAX, LOV	LILLIE	MONHER NAME FIRST MI	ANIC ORIGIN) ESPECIFY NO ON YES-IF YES, SPECIFY	13c. KO	DISTRICT NO. INSIDE CITY	M. TOOMEY	OLYMPIA FIELDS MEDICAL CENTER	Sc. 5d.	2. MALE 3.	DEATH	- CORONER'S
	REGISTRAR MONTH, DAY, YEAR	S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	TINLEY PARK, IL. 60477	24d. 7-16-2001	, 2001	UL 12, 2001	21c. 8:50 Pm.	20h. YES NO	Y IF FEMALE, WAS THERE A PRED-	STRUCK BY FALLING	WERE AUTORSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (YES/NO)			BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH		BETTENHAUSEN	MIDOLE MAIDEN LAST	Y CUBAN, MEXICAN, PUERTO RICAN, ETC.)	13d. LAKE	COUNTY COUNTY	9. NO PY ONLY HIGHEST GRADE COMPLETED)	-	IF HOSP, ON INST, INDICATE D.C.A.	10,	DAY YEAR	5.

OF FIRE

20001483854cumentilistile property of the Lake County Recorder!

680004213 40 SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Lawell, IN 46356

TRUSTER'S DEED

Send bred to: 15230 Colfey Lovell, Flayle356

Bank One Trust Company, N.A., as Trustee of the Steven Traficanti Trust Under Will; as such Trustee, by order of the Superior Court of Lake County, in the State of consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) CONVEYS TO ERVIN BRANDAU, of Lake County, in the State of Indiana, the following REAL ESTATE in Lake County, in the State of Indiana, to-wit:

An undivided one half (1/2) interest in the following described real estate:

A parcel of land being the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) and the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Fractional Section 1. Township 13 North, Fance 10 West of the Second Principal Meridian, in Lake County, Indian and being more particularly described as follows: Commenting at the Northwest corner of said Section 1; thence along the West line of said Section 1 South 01 degree 21'05" West a distance of 1384.84 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (SW 1/4), of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4), of said Section 1 said Corner also being the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along the North line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 1 South 88 degrees 57'47" Bast a distance of 1173'63 feet to the Northwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the East line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the East line of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1 South 00 degrees 00'17" West a distance of 1324'32 feet to the Southwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of said Section 1 South 00 degrees 00'17" West a distance of 1324'38 feet to the Southwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of said Section 1; thence along the Southwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northwest Qua more or less and being subject to public road rights of way, easements, and restrictions of record or implied if any bases partnanous serio free confidence of free c

NOV 15 2000

PETER BENJAMIN LAXE COUNTY AUDITOR 01344

16.00 Ác

Page 1 of 2

Requested By: catwood, Printed: 4/15/2019 10:43 AM

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

BASIS OF BEARINGS: BASIS OF BERKINGS!

Rearings are based on the North line of Section 1-33-10 being South 89

degrees 62'08" East as per plat o "Burdick's Acres" Plat Book 83 page 09 as

recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

IN HITNESS WHEREOF, BANK ONE TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Trustee aforesaid has hereunto caused an authorized officer to set her hand and seal this day or Marenter, 2000.

> BANK ONE TRUST COMPANY, N.A., Trustee of the Steven Traficanti Trust Under Will

Lebra & Thickels
Debra J. Mikels

STATE

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for caid County and State, personally appeared DEBRA & MIKELS, as Trustee who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Trustee's Deed on behalf of Bank One Trust Company, N.A., and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are

Witness my hand and official seal this tout day of notember 2000.

Public

County of Residence

My Commission Expires:

CONNIE K. SHOEMAKER HOLLY PULLS, State of Indiana County of Topecarcos My Commission Expres Sep 16, 2007

Donald R. O'Dell, Attorney at Law P.O. Box 128, Lowell, IN 46356 This instrument prepared by:

-2-

Non-Order Search Doc: INLAKE:2000 83854 Page 2 of 2

Requested By: catwood, Printed: 4/15/2019 10:43 AM

2000 083855

2001109 16 All 9:45
MORRIS T. CATTER
RETURN TO AMY
15230 COLFA

LOWEL TWY634

AHOOOOFST3 LO MAIL TAX BILLS TO: YESTO COCKES LOURIL, TYN YESTO

10-1-84.3

Document is

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, BANK ONE TRUST COMPANY, N.A., of Tippecance County, Indiana, as Successor Trustee of the Barbars J. Trafficint Trust Agreement dated January 3, 1992, by virtue of the power and authority vested in it by said trust agreement, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (310.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, conveys to ERVIN BRANDAU, of Lake County, Indiana, the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to-wit:

An undivided one-half (1/2) interest in and to the following described real estate:

A parcel of land being the Southwest Quarter (SW ½) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) and the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) of the Southwest Quarter (SW ½) of Practional Sectional 1, Township 33 North, Renge 10 West of the Second Principal Meridian, in Lake County, Indiana and being more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of sald Section 1, thence along the West line of sald Section 1 South 01°21'05" West a distance of 1334.84 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW ½) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½), of said Section 1 said corner also being the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence along the North line of the Southwest Quarter (SW ½) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1 South 88°5747" East a distance of 1173.63 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW ½) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the East Line of the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1 South 00°00'17" West a distance of 1324.32 feet to the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1 South 00°00'17" West a distance of 1324.32 feet to the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1 South 00°00'17" West a distance of 1324.38 feet to the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the East Line of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the West line of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) of the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the West line of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) of the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the West line of the Northwest Quarter (NW ½) of the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the West line of the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of the Southwest Quarter (NW ½) of said Section 1; thence along the West line of the S

Basis of Bearings:

Bearings are based on the North Line of Section 1-33-10 being South 89°02'08" East as per plat of "Burdick's Acres" Plat Book 83 Page 09 as recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Tax Key No.: Common Address:

OLLY SIGNED FOR DUNKON SUBSCIT TO FUN, ACCOPINGE FOR TRANSPER

NOV 15 2000

PETER BENJAMIN LAYE COUNTY AUDITOR

> 0.1345 1. 60 CT.

Non-Order Search Doc: INLAKE:2000 83855 Page 1 of 2

Requested By: catwood, Printed: 4/15/2019 10:43 AM

Chicago Title Insurance Company

*(ETTECOE)

Subject to:

1. All unpaid taxes and assessments

2. All covenants, easements and restrictions of record

3. All legal highways of record

Bank One Trust Company, N.A. certifies that this Deed is executed in a companion with and pursuant to the terms and provisions of the unrecorded Trust Agreement under which title to the above-described real estate is held and that the Trustee has full power and authority to execute this Deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have signed this Trustee's Deed this

This Document in the Barbara J. Traffcanti! Trust the Lak Agreement dates tenumy in 1997 Tuer!

Mary L. Piantek, Trust Officer

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF CLOPERINE)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, this 10th day of Pattern ber., 2000, personally appeared Mary L. Piantek as the duly appointed and acting Trust Officer of Bank One Trust Company, N.A., and duly acknowledged her execution of the above and foregoing acceptance, for and on behalf of said Bank One Trust Company, N.A., and its her voluntary act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 9-16-07

Connector & Shoemator Notary Public Resident of Connectors County, Indiana

COMME K. SHOEMAKER
Metay Public, State of Indiana
Commercial Topics and
Sign Public History Topics

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: James W. Martin, Attorney at Law, 8585 Broadway, Suite 660, Merrillville, Indiana 46410.

Non-Order Search Doc: INLAKE:2000 83855 Page 2 of 2

Requested By: catwood, Printed: 4/15/2019 10:43 AM

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

EXHIBIT C

Local N	<u>。001</u>	<u>963 </u>		EDR No	0000	00032	7371		State	No (0267	87	
Decedent's Legal Name (First, It	Aiddle, Last)			1a.	Maiden Nan	ne (if female)		2. Sex	3.	Time Of C	Death	4. Date Of	Death (Month/Day/)
ANNA M BRANDAU					OMEY			FEM	IALE	08:15	PM	1 6	06/04/2013
5. Social Security Number 6a. A	.go - Yrs	6b. Under 1 Yea	er 6c. Under 1	Month 6d. U	nder 1 Day	6e. Under 1	Hour 7. Da	ate of Birth (Mo		8. Birt	hplace (Cit	and State or	Foreign Country)
	70	Months	Days	Hours		Minutes		07/26/1	939	Сн	CAGO,	IL	
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces?	10. If Death	Occurred in A H	ospital:			10a. If Deat		mewhere Other	Than A Hospit	ad			
Yes No Unknown	☐ Inpatient	Emergency	Department Outp	patient 🔲 De	ad on Arrival	Other (S	. –	Deceder's Fit	NIG LINUS	sing Hom	ie/Long-tem	n Care Facility	'
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution 636 WEST BROOKSID													·
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip C		·			<u> </u>	13. C	ounty Of Deat	h	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14.	Marital Sta	tus At Time O	f Death
CDOMAL DOMET IN 40	007						_				Married 🔲	Married, But	Separated Dive
CROWN POINT, IN, 46 15. Surviving Spouse's Name	307			15a. (If Wife)Give Maide	LAK n Last Name	E	I 18 Doced	ent's Usual Occ		Widowed		Married Unkno
				'	•			10. 0000		орасси		Ir. Natio	business/industry
18. Residence - State		I 18e	a. County	J		1 405 00	 	HOMEN	IAKER			OWN HO	OME_
		1	·			18b. City							
FLORIDA 18c. Street And Number		IST.	JOHNS			SAINT	AUGUST	INE					
									18d. Apt. No.		18e, Zip (Code	18f. Inside City Lim
112 CASA BELLA LANG	<u> </u>									i	320	86	Yes No
19. Decedents Education		12	0. Decedent Of I	Hispanic Origin			21. Deceden	t's Race					
ASSOCIATE DEGREE	(AA, AS)		IOT HISPA	NIC	1111	ont	White						
22. Patriers Maine (First, Middle, La	5 Q				ULLI	23. Mother's N	ame (First, Mi	ddle, Last)			23a. M	other's Maide	n Last Name
JAMES F TOOMEY			NIO	T	TI	EDITH P.	TOOME	8.8			SMIT	н	
24. Informant's Name			24a. Relation	ship To Decede					City, State, Zip	Code)	1		
LESLI M BRANDAU-PIC	CKERING		HDAUGHT	ERime				CHER, IL	60401				
25a. Method Of Disposition		25b. P	laco Of Dispositio	n «(Name Of C	25. Placemetery, Gre	a Of Disposition	ince) il 25or	Location - City	Town And Sta				
☐ Burial ☑ Cremation ☐ Donat ☐ Removal From State	ion 🔲 Enton	nbroent	the I	anc (Joan	ty ite	COLOR	J1	10111474110 0110	_			
Other (Specify):		KELI	Y CARRO	LL CREM	ATROY		GA	RY, IN					
26. Was Coroner Contacted?	27. Na	ame And Comple	te Address Of Fu	neral Facility			10/	17,117				27a. Funera	I Home License Num
⊠ Yes □ No	PRII	7IN & 1 ITT	LE FUNER	AL SERV	ICE 811	EEDAN	CICCANI	OB CBOY	ANI DOINIT			FUICOCO	.004
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral S	ervice Licensi	ea.			ICL, UT	L I IVAIN	JISCAN L	27	c. License Nur	ber (Of t	D3U/ Licensee):	FH8300	1261
THOMAS G. PRUZIN, E	ST ELEC	RUNIC S	IGNATURE		Death (Sec	Instructions	And Example	es)) 1009 893			-	
28. Part I. Enter The Chain Of E Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respira	vents - Disc	ases, Injuries, (Or Complication	s - That Direc	tly Caused	The Death, Do	Not Enter Te	rminal Events	THE	THIS I	SATRU	JE COPY	OFInterval: Onse
A Line. Add Additinal Lines If No	ocessary.	Of Vehicular P	NORMERON PRINCIPOL	LA Showing IT	ie Euology.	Do Not Abbre	nate. Enter O	inly One Caus	LAKE C	OUN.	TY HEAI	TH DEP	TH THEesth ARTMENT
Immediate Cause (Final Disease	Or Conditio	n Resulting In C	Death)	A ACUTE		VE HEART FA		As A Consequence	1				MINUTES
Sequentially List Conditions, If A	l eading	To The Cours	Lietail On	B. DILATEC	CARDION					I AI	IG 31	2013	UNKNOWN
Line A. Enter The Underlying Co The Events Resulting In Death)	ause (Diseas	is Or Injury Tha	t Initiated	Ec	O.	100	Due to (Or	As A Consequence	a /				1-000000
	LBM			C. <u>HIGH BL</u>	COD PRES	SURE	Due to (Or	As A Consequence	×4:	<u> </u>			UNKNOWN
			1	o	بلوا				LAVE			But.	
Part II. Enter Other Significant Condit	ons Contribut	ing to Death But	Not Resulting In	The Underlying	Cause Givin	In Part I	29. Wa	s An Autopsy	erformed?	~~	NTY HE	ALTH OF	FICER
SEVERE CORONARY ARTERIOS 31. Did Tobacco Use Contributa To I	CLEROSIS			(E)	. /NDIA	NA	30. W	re Autopsy Fin	ding Available T				⊠ Yes □ No
		32. If Fema	BIO; nant Within Past Year	Pregnant At T	Ine Of Death	Not Pregnant, Bu	I Pregnant Within ≰	2 Days Of Death	33. Manner (rident II s	ending Investigation
Yes Probably No U 34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	nknown	Not Preg	nent, But Pregnant 43-Q		Death [Unknown If Preg	ant Within The Pas	t Year	☐ Sulcide [1 Could	Not Be Det	ermined .	
34. Date Of argury (Month/Day/Year)		35. Time (Of injury		36. Place	Of Injury (E.G.,	Decedent's H	ome, Construct	on Site, Restau	rant, Wo	oded Area)		jury At Work?
38. Location Of Injury - State		38a. City C	or Town		38h Stre	et & Number					1- 4-1 41-		Yes No
, ,		1								"	Bc. Apt. No.	380.	Zip Code
39. Describe How Injury Occurred	 							·	AO N Troppe	adotion I	alian Canal		
• • •									40. If Transp	Pess	enger Ped	atrian Other	Specify)
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying (TUDE					42. Cert	fier (Check On	ly One)		_	
JAMES BRYANT, BY EI 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of								⊠ Cert	ifylng Physician 44. Lice	nse Nun	Coroner		ath Officer ate Certified
IAMES BOVANT 222 N		CAN AVE	CHITE 240	0 00104	CO 11 6	0001						ĺ	
JAMES BRYANT , 333 N 48. Additional Funeral Service Provided		GAN AVE.	3011E 340	U, CHICA	GO, IL O	1 000			01048 47. *A		<u> </u>		06/08/2013
48. Signature of Local Health Officer.					·			49 En=D=			1 11	w/Vo ====	
SUSAN W. BEST, VIA E		NIC SIGNA	ATURE					-s. FOR REG	istrar Only - C		N 10 20	• •	
				MENT TO CE	RTIFICATE	OF DEATH	ENTRY OR (ORIGINAL)					
Maison -													
• • • • • • • •													